“Daily Rate” equals the quotient of (a) the total fees due for each 
Service being cancelled divided by (b) the total number of days in 
the campaign, each as set forth in the Order Form. By way of 
example, if Client purchases a campaign with a ninety (90) day 
duration, the fees for which equal twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), the Daily Rate will equal approximately two hundred 

seventy-seven dollars and seventy-seven cents ($277.77 or 
$25,000/90). 

“Documentation” means any manuals, help guides, 
knowledgebase, or other materials, made accessible to Client by 
BrightTALK, as they may be updated by BrightTALK from time to